Skip Global navigation and goto content

HOLLEY NAVARRE WATER SYSTEM ISSUES RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

By DOH-Santa Rosa

March 19, 2018

Navarre, FL – The precautionary boil water notice issued by Holley Navarre Water System (HNWS) on March 16 has been rescinded.  The notice was for residents and businesses in the area south of Highway 98 between Sound Hammock and Sound Retreat, north of Highway 98 between Serosa Estates and Edgewood Drive and north of Highway 98 to Flintwood Drive. 

The return of chlorination to the water system and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey show that the water is safe to drink. 

For questions, contact the Holley Navarre Water System at (850) 939-2427.

About the Florida Department of Health

The department, nationally accredited by the Public Health Accreditation Board, works to protect, promote and improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county and community efforts.

Follow us on Facebook, Instagram and Twitter at @HealthyFla. For more information about the Florida Department of Health please visit www.FloridaHealth.gov.